

December 11, 2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Scrip Code: 544296

<u>Subject: Press Release - Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, Mr. Vivek Anand Oberoi will be joining as a partner in the "Nisus High Yield Growth Fund Closed Ended IC", a "DIFC Fund".

Please find attached herewith a copy of the press release in this regard.

Please take the above intimation on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Nisus Finance Services Co Limited

Ruksana Khan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

Nisus Finance Services Co Limited

(Formerly known as Nisus Finance Services Co Private Limited)



PRESS RELEASE

Vivek Oberoi to Join Nisus Dubai High Yield Growth Fund as Partner

Mumbai – December 11, 2024 – Nisus Finance Services Co Ltd., (NiFCO) has recently launched the "Nisus High Yield Growth Fund Closed Ended IC", a "DIFC Fund" as Category 3 C QIF Fund incorporated in the DIFC, Dubai advised by Nisus Finance Investment Consultancy FZCO, UAE (NiFCO Dubai). Renowned Bollywood actor, entrepreneur, and investor Vivek Anand Oberoi has announced inclination to participate in the DIFC Fund as a Partner*. In a recorded interaction, Mr. Oberoi has expressed his strong commitment to the growth of Nisus Finance and the DIFC Fund in the UAE and GCC. This strategic move reinforces the Fund's commitment to driving growth and delivering exceptional returns to its investors in an increasingly dynamic global market.

Youtube link: https://youtube.com/shorts/KGN8GvFyTI0?feature=share

For media inquiries, please contact: Email Address: info@nisusfin.com Phone Number: 022-6164 8888

(Formerly known as Nisus Finance Services Co Private Limited)